
   
 

 

  REGISTRAR ORDER   
Under the Retirement Homes Act, 2010 

Order Number: 2015–T0443–89–01 

Date of Order: September 2, 2015 

Operator: Pushpa Ashanagari 

Home: Sunray Group Home, 4609 Rosebush Road, Mississauga, ON 

Operator Number: T0443 

Order Information: Operator has complied with Order; Licence Application received September 21, 2015.  
Under section 89 of the Retirement Homes Act, 2010 (the “Act”), the Registrar of the Retirement Homes 
Regulatory Authority (the “Registrar”) may order a person to apply for a licence or cease to operate as a 
retirement home, if the Registrar believes on reasonable grounds that the person is operating a retirement 
home without a licence in contravention of section 33(1) of the Act.   The Registrar believed on reasonable 
grounds that Pushpa Ashanagari was operating a retirement home as defined by section 2 of the Act, 
without a licence, and therefore ordered the Operator to apply for a licence or to take steps to cease to 
operate the home as a retirement home by September 25, 2015.                                                                                                                              

 

 

 


